
8.—7 18

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE- continued.

item, 1911-12.

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES OFFICE.
£ £1911-12.

Total number of officers .. 9
VOTE No. 5.

Salaries—
Registrar (also Superintendent National Provident

Fund, £50), (also Registrar of Incorporated Societies,
nil)

Actuary (also Secretary National Provident Board, £25)
5 Clerks: 1 at £265, 1 at £220, 1 at £205, 1 at £160,

lat £125 ... ... ... |
2 Cadets: 1 at £80, 1 at £60 ... ... ... I
Lodging-allowance

500
390

975
140
50

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Cost of printing Friendly Societies' handbook
Expenses of Royal Commission to inquire into a com-

pulsory insurance against sickness, invalidity, and
unemployment

Extra clerical assistance
Legal expenses
Office equipment
Payment forstatistical returns of sickness und mortality
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

2,055

2
3

50

I
.")

6
7
8
il

10

200
150
75
25

500
25
25

25

Total—Vote No. 5
1,075

3 ,130

NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND.
1911-12.

Total number of officers .. 2
VOTE No. 6.

Salaries—
Superintendent (also Registrar of Friendly Societies,

£500)
Secretary to Board (also Actuarv, Friendly Societies,£390)"

50

25

2
3

Other Chargesfor and incidental to— «
Advertising, postages, &c.
Clerical assistance

Total—Vote No. 0

75
1,000

350

1,350
1,425

RATES ON CROWN LANDS.
VOTE No. 7.

Payable under the Crown and Native Lands Rating
Acts, including full amounts payable in respect of
security given by local bodies for loans—

For current year, including arrears
Payment of rates on Crown lands, as provided for

in section 122 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act
1908

600

2
500

100

Total—Vote No. 7 ...


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

