Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE-continued.

em.		1911–12.	
	FRIENDLY SOCIETIES OFFICE.		
İ	1911–12.	£	£
	Total number of officers 9	1	
$_1$ $ $	OTE No. 5.	1	
ե	SALABIES— Registrar (also Superintendent National Provident		
	Fund, £50), (also Registrar of Incorporated Societies,		
İ	nil)	500	
	Actuary (also Secretary National Provident Board, £25)	390	
	5 Clerks: 1 at £265, 1 at £220, 1 at £205, 1 at £160,	500	
	1 at £125	975	
İ	2 Cadets: 1 at £80, 1 at £60	140	
Ì	Lodging-allowance	50	
	ŀ		
		2 ,055	
	OWEND CHARGE HOD AND INCIDENTAL TO		
2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—- Cost of printing Friendly Societies' handbook	50	
3	Expenses of Royal Commission to inquire into a com-	50	
"	pulsory insurance against sickness, invalidity, and		
	unemployment	200	
4	Extra clerical assistance	150	
5	Legal expenses	75	
6	Office equipment	25	
7	Payment for statistical returns of sickness and mortality	500	
8	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	25	
9	Travelling allowances and expenses	25	
0	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	25	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	25	
		1.075	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 5	1,075	3 ,18
			9,10
	NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND.		
	7911-12.		
١.	Total number of officers 2		
.	VOTE No. 6.		
1	SALARIES—		
- 1	Superintendent (also Registrar of Friendly Societies, £500)		
-	Secretary to Board (also Actuary, Friendly Societies,	50	
	£390)	25	
		20	
į		75	
	Other Charges for and incidental to-		
2	Advertising, postages, &c.	1,000	
3	Clerical assistance	350	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 6	1 ,350	_
ļ	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 6		1,45
1	RATES ON CROWN LANDS.		
	VOTE No. 7.		
1	Payable under the Crown and Native Lands Rating		
	Acts, including full amounts payable in respect of		
ļ	security given by local bodies for loans— For current year, including arrears	700	
$_2$	Payment of rates on Crown lands, as provided for	500	
-	in section 122 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act,		
1			
:	· 1908	100	
. :	1908	100	